Version 03
951-170-235-EN
ENAssembly instructionsLubricant distributors
of product series 310
- 2 -951-170-235-EN
Version 03
- 3 - 951-170-235-EN
Version 03

B 6
Y closed with plugs
Order example:
Product code for an SKF
lubricant distributor of prod-
uct series 310 (31)
- with 5 metering points (5)
- in FKM (FPM) design, with
4 mm lubrication point con-
nection (800)
- Metering for metering point 1
of 0.03 cm³/stroke (2),
- Metering point 2 of 0.06 cm³/
stroke (3),
- Metering point 3 of 0.10 cm³/
stroke (4),
- Metering point 4 of 0.16 cm³/
stroke (5),
- Metering point 5 of 0.00cm³/
stroke (closed, Y),
- with 6 mm main line connec-
tion on left (B)
- with 6 mm main line on right
(B) is:
315-800-2345Y-BB
Note!
The product code for the
distributors is shown on the
rating plate attached to the
bottom.
Metered quantity
Metered quantity [cm3/stroke] Color coding
0 Not present -
2 0.03 Light blue
3 0.06 Gray white
4 0.10 Light gray
5 0.16 Black
Y blind plug Anthracite gray
EN 5. Delivery, returns, storage
- 22 -951-170-235-EN
Version 03
5. Delivery, returns, storage
5.1 Delivery
After receipt of the shipment, it must be
inspected for any shipping damage and for
completeness according to the shipping doc-
uments. Immediately inform the transport
carrier of any shipping damage.
The packaging material must be preserved
until any discrepancies are resolved. Safe
handling must be ensured during on-site
transport.
5.2 Return shipment
A lubricant distributor should, if possible, be
returned in the original product packaging.
Before return shipment, all contaminated
parts must be cleaned and properly packed
(i.e., according to the requirements of the
recipient country).
The product must be protected from me-
chanical effects such as impacts. There are
no restrictions for land, air, or sea transport.
The following must be marked on the pack-
aging of return shipments:
5.3 Storage
The following conditions apply to storage:
 ○ Dry, low-dust, vibration-free, in closed

1) Add the desired length, e.g. 30 meters, to
the order number.
Order example:
WVN715-R04x0.85 x30 meters
2) When using flexible plastic tubing, ob-
serve its technical operating conditions ac-
cording to SKF brochure “Fittings and acces-
sories,” brochure No. 1-0103-EN.
2/3
2/3
Notes
951-170-235-EN
June 2018
Version 03
SKF Lubrication Systems Germany GmbH
Motzener Straße 35/37 · 12277 Berlin · Germany
PO Box 970444 · 12704 Berlin · Germany
Tel. +49 (0)30 72002-0
Fax +49 (0)30 72002-111
Seals
Mechatronics Services
Lubrication
Systems
Bearings
and Bearing
Units
The Power of Knowledge Engineering
Over the course of more than a century, SKF has specialized in five fields of competence and
acquired a wide range of application expertise. We utilize this experience to provide innovative
solutions to OEMs and other manufacturers in practically all industrial sectors worldwide.
Our five fields of competence are: Bearings and bearing units, seals, mechatronics (combining
mechanical and electronic components to improve the performance of classic systems), and exten-
sive services from 3-D computer stimulations and modern condition monitoring systems for high
reliability to system management SKF is a leading global company and guarantees its customers
uniform quality standards and global product availability.
	Masthead
	Explanation of symbols and signs
	1.	Safety instructions
	1.1	General safety instructions
	1.2	General behavior when handling the product
	1.3	Intended use
	1.4	Foreseeable misuse
	1.5	Painting plastic components
	1.6	Modifications to the product
	1.7	Prohibition of certain activities
	1.8	Inspections prior to delivery
	1.9	Referenced documents
	1.10	Notes on the rating plate
	1.11	Note on Pressure Equipment
Directive 2014/68/EU